М
Z.
Ø
Ů.
4
φl
ol
ωl
м
Х
Ψ.
Σl
ч
Ω
οl
ŌΙ
н
4
Ж
w
T
v

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the LL & Date of the	ARKS ONLY
1 Name of assessment and Frademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Von Roll Isola USA, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State NY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) May 1, 2001	Internal Address: P.O. Box 127 Street Address:
	[] Association Citizenship
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	No General Partnership Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance;	Lul Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment	X Corporation Citizenship State - PA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other_ Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Charles N. Quinn, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ernal Address:	
Fox Rothschild LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
eet Address: 2000 Market Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tenth Floor	Enclosed Enclosed
Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
e:PAZip:_19103-3291	[_
ne Number: (215) 299-2135	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Number: (215) 299-2150	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943
ii Address: cquinn@foxrothschild.com	
gnature:	Authorized User Name Charles N. Quinn
Signature	3 DECEMBEZ BOLD
	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 3
Documents to be recorded (trade)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dec.31. 2003 1:25PM Joesph E Palma

No-1326 P. 3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Whereas, Von Roll Isola USA, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at and a mailing address of 1 West Campbell Road, Schenectady, New York, 12306, hereinafter referred to as "VRI" is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 843,945 registered 13 February 1968 and renewed 27 September 1998, and

Whereas, Westlake Plastics Company, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at Lenni, Pennsylvania and a mailing address of P.O. Box 127, Lenni, Pennsylvania 19052, hereinafter referred to as "Westlake" is desirous of obtaining whatever right, title and interest VRI may have in the subject registration, but understanding that VRI is not willing to make any warranties or representations whatsoever with respect to its ownership of the subject mark IMIDEX or the registration therefor or the validity or enforceability of said mark or registration;

NOW, THEREFORE,

In consideration of the payment by Westlake of the sum of \$5,000.00 to an escrow agent of VRI, which escrow agent shall retain such payment of \$5,000.00 until such time as VRI has provided Westlake with an executed released of the outstanding security interest recorded at Reel 803, Frame 0150, on 23 July 1991 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with such release being executed and in form ready for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and acceptable to Westlake's trademark counsel, VRI hereby assigns whatever right, title and interest it may have in and to the trademark IMIDEX and said U.S. Registration No. 843,945, together with any goodwill which may be associated with such trademark IMIDEX.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0163 2004 12:03 PM FR

Dec.31. 2003 1:25PM Joesph E Palma

No.1326 P. 4

It is expressly understood and agreed that this Assignment is in the nature of a quitolaim assignment and that VRI makes no representations or warranties whatsoever with respect to the mark IMIDEX or the said registration therefor.

This Assignment shall be construed according to the laws of the State of New York and shall be effective as of the latter of the two dates appearing below adjacent to the names of their duly authorized officers.

Witness July Mullium

VON ROLL IS<u>OL</u>A USA, INC.

Name:

2-